
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4272
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
CORONATION BRIDGE
Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of West Bengal with regard to sanctioning funds for the repair and rehabilitation works of the coronation bridge at Sevoke on NH-31C over river Teesta;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government of West Bengal has also submitted another proposal to the Union Government for construction of a new bridge over the river Teesta to replace coronation bridge; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI JITIN PRASADA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Question does not arise.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. However, work of carrying out feasibility study for a bridge at Km. 595 near Sevoke at Teesta river has been included in the current Annual Plan of this Ministry.
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